

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS  
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING  
AMENDED DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT  
Orders served from 4/9/2018 through 4/13/2018**

| <u>Name/Profession</u>  | <u>License Number</u> | <u>Effective Date/Action</u>   | <u>Basis for Action</u>   |
|---|-----------------------|--|---|
| <b>Massage Therapy</b><br>Joseph Barnabas Barrett,<br>M.T.<br>Milford, MI       | 75-01-010008          | 04/09/2018<br>Voluntarily Surrendered<br>Summary Suspension<br>Dissolved | Sexual Misconduct   |
| <b>Massage Therapy</b><br>Carla Michele Weiskopf,<br>M.T.<br>Harbor Springs, MI | 75-01-004466          | 05/09/2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed                                  | Criminal conviction   |
| <b>Medicine</b><br>Asm <b>Akter</b> Ahmed, M.D.<br>Detroit, MI                  | 43-01-073086          | 04/12/2018<br>Summary Suspension   | Negligence - Impaired Conduct,<br>Practice or Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Drug Diversion                                 |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Tina Louise Bartenslager,<br><b>R.N.</b><br>Tecumseh, MI      | 47-04-212715          | 05/05/2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed                                  | Sister State Disciplinary Action  |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Anne Katherine Blanding,<br>R.N.<br>Grand Rapids, MI          | 47-04-266597          | 05/05/2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed                                  | Negligence - Impaired Conduct,<br>Practice or Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Drug Diversion                                 |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Chad Robert Bush, R.N.,<br>C.R.N.A.<br>Galesburg, MI          | 47-04-227574          | 05/05/2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed                                  | Negligence - Impaired Conduct,<br>Practice or Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Lack of Good Moral Character<br>Drug Diversion |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Tanya Renee Colby, R.N.<br>Brooklyn, MI                       | 47-04-212523          | 05/05/2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed                                  | Impaired Conduct, Practice or<br>Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Drug Diversion  |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Justin Aaron Forgue, R.N.<br>Shelby Township, MI              | 47-04-320135          | 05/05/2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed                                  | Negligence - Impaired Conduct,<br>Practice or Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Drug Diversion                                 |

| <u>Name/Profession</u>  | <u>License Number</u> | <u>Effective Date/Action</u>  | <u>Basis for Action</u>   |
|---|-----------------------|---|---|
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Charlie Murphy Gantt, R.N.<br>Royal Oak, MI           | 47-04-317868          | 05/05 /2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed  | Negligence - Impaired Con duct,<br>Practice or Condition<br>Incompetence  |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Karen Louise Harris, R.N.<br>Grayling, MI             | 47-04-203180          | 04/05 /2018<br>Suspended  | Impaired Conduct, Practice or<br>Condition<br>Criminal Conv iction<br>Failure to Report/Comply  |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Cynthia Ann Hill, R.N.<br>Negaunee, MI                | 47-04-276737          | 05/05 /2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed  | Order Violation   |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Kurt Stephen Johannsen ,<br>R.N.<br>Traverse City, MI | 47-04-305204          | 04/12/2018<br>Summary Suspension  | Sexual Misconduct   |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Christopher William Jones,<br>R.N.<br>Jenison, MI     | 47-04-275049          | 05/05/2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed   | Negligence - Impaired Conduct,<br>Practice or Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Lack of Good Moral Character<br>Drug Diversion   |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Ronald Lee Lloyd, R.N.<br>Holly, MI                   | 47-04-226717          | 05/05/2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed   | Negligence - Impaired Conduct,<br>Practice or Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Lack of Good Moral Character<br>Drug Diversion   |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Sarah Camille Mackey, R.N.<br>Swartz Creek, MI        | 47-04-287877          | 05/05/2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed   | Negligence - Impaired Conduct,<br>Practice or Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Lack of Good Moral Character<br>Drug Diversion   |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Genette Lorice Macko, R.N.<br>Clio, MI                | 47-04-273813          | 04/13/2018<br>Summary Suspension  | Negligence - Impaired Conduct,<br>Practice or Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Substance Use Disorder<br>Mental/Physical Inability to Practice<br>Drug Diversion                      |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Lana Lee Mal, L.P.N.<br>Zeeland, MI                   | 47-03-053843          | 04/05/2018<br>Voluntarily Surrendered   | Order Violation   |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Teri Lynn Moore, L.P.N.<br>Litchfield, MI             | 47-03-094448          | 04/05/2018<br>Summary Suspension<br>Dissolved<br>Suspended<br>Probation Upon<br>Reinstatement<br>Fine Imposed | Negligence - Impaired Conduct,<br>Practice or Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Lack of Good Moral Character<br>Technical Violation of the Michigan<br>PHC<br>Failure to Report/Comply |

| <u>Name/Profession</u>  | <u>License Number</u> | <u>Effective Date/Action</u>  | <u>Basis for Action</u>   |
|---|-----------------------|---|---|
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Vickie Lynn Music, L.P.N.<br>Clarkston, MI                      | 47-03-105606          | 04/05/2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed   | Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.<br>Requirements   |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>George Odhiambo Otieno,<br>R.N.<br>Taylor, MI                   | 47-04-270541          | 05/05/2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed   | Negligence - Incompetence<br>Lack of Good Moral Character   |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Laurie Beth Phillips, R.N.<br>Kent City, MI                     | 47-04-194190          | 04/05/2018<br>Summary Suspension<br>Dissolved<br>Suspended<br>Probation Upon<br>Reinstatement<br>Fine Imposed | Negligence - Impaired Conduct,<br>Practice or Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Substance Use Disorder<br>Lack of Good Moral Character<br>Drug Diversion |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Rhoda Martha Piersma, R.N.<br>Saint Joseph, MI                  | 47-04-294212          | 05/05/2018<br>Fine Imposed  | Criminal Conviction - Alcohol<br>Related<br>Failure to Report/Comply  |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Debbie Swadling, R.N.<br>a/k/a Debbie Parrish<br>Millington, MI | 47-04-181029          | 05/05/2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed   | Negligence - Impaired Conduct,<br>Practice or Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Drug Diversion   |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Ashley Rose Sweet, R.N.<br>Eagle, MI                            | 47-04-270266          | 05/05/2018<br>Reprimanded<br>Fine Imposed   | Criminal Conviction - Alcohol<br>Related  |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Lisa Sue Takash, L.P.N.<br>Marquette, MI                        | 47-03-100334          | 04/05/2018<br>Summary Suspension<br>Dissolved<br>Suspended<br>Probation Upon<br>Reinstatement                 | Negligence - Impaired Conduct,<br>Practice or Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Substance Use Disorder<br>Mental/Physical Inability to Practice          |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Tracie Ann Weick, R.N.<br>Rochester, MI                         | 47-04-202683          | 05/05/2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed   | Negligence - Incompetence   |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Jamie Lynne Wheeler, L.P.N.<br>Farwell, MI                      | 47-03-064421          | 04/05/2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed   | Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.<br>Requirements   |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Calvin Tyrone Williams,<br>L.P.N.<br>Detroit, MI                | 47-03-090588          | 04/05/2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed   | Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.<br>Requirements   |
| <b>Nursing</b><br>Debra Lyn Zlydaszyk, R.N.<br>Grand Rapids, MI                   | 47-04-206841          | 05/05/2018<br>Fine Imposed  | Negligence - Incompetence   |
| <b>Occupational Therapy</b><br>Jason Michael Schultz, O.T.<br>Freeland, MI        | 52-01-006861          | 04/11/2018<br>Summary Suspension  | Impaired Conduct, Practice or<br>Condition<br>Lack of Good Moral Character  |

| <u>Name/Profession</u>  | <u>License Number</u> | <u>Effective Date/Action</u>  | <u>Basis for Action</u>   |
|---|-----------------------|---|---|
| <b>Optometry</b><br>Kuldip Singh Nahal, O.D.<br>Chesterfield, MI        | 49-01-004291          | 04/09/2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed   | Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.<br>Requirements   |
| <b>Pharmacy</b><br>Sureshkumar<br>Dakshinamoorthy, R.Ph.<br>Saginaw, MI | 53-02-035671          | 04/11/2018<br>Summary Suspension<br>Dissolved<br>Suspended<br>Fine Imposed                                  | Negligence - Impaired Conduct,<br>Practice or Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Technical Violation of Article 7   |
| <b>Pharmacy</b><br>Direct Success Pharmacy<br>Dept.<br>Farmingdale, NJ  | 53-01-009693          | 05/11/2018<br>Reprimanded<br>Fine Imposed   | Sister State Disciplinary Action  |
| <b>Pharmacy</b><br>Nadeem Iqbal, R.Ph.<br>Rochester, MI                 | 53-02-034445          | 04/11/2018<br>Summary Suspension<br>Dissolved<br>Revoked<br>Fine Imposed                                    | Lack of Good Moral Character<br>Criminal Conviction - Drug Related<br>Unethical Business Practice   |
| <b>Pharmacy</b><br>Danielle Lynn Johnson,<br>Ph.T.<br>Westland, MI      | 53-03-00 1234         | 05/11/2018<br>Reprimanded<br>Fine Imposed   | Criminal Conviction - Alcohol<br>Related<br>Failure to Report/Comply  |
| <b>Pharmacy</b><br>Erynn Arielle McCoy, Ph.T.<br>Warren, MI             | 53-03-0089 11         | 04/11/2018<br>Summary Suspension<br>Dissolved<br>Suspended<br>Fine Imposed                                  | Negligence - Impaired Conduct,<br>Practice or Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Lack of Good Moral Character<br>Drug Diversion   |
| <b>Pharmacy</b><br>Michael Matthew Morgan,<br>R.Ph.<br>Swartz Creek, MI | 53-02-025430          | 04/11/2018<br>Summary Suspension<br>Dissolved<br>Suspended<br>Fine Imposed                                  | Negligence - Impaired Conduct,<br>Practice or Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Lack of Good Moral Character<br>Drug Diversion   |
| <b>Pharmacy</b><br>Lauren DiMatteo Sofy, R.Ph.<br>Ann Arbor, MI         | 53-02-039228          | 05/11/2018<br>Suspended<br>Limited Upon<br>Reinstatement<br>Probation Upon<br>Reinstatement<br>Fine Imposed | Impaired Conduct, Practice or<br>Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Mental/Physical Inability to Practice<br>Lack of Good Moral Character<br>Drug Diversion<br>Substance Use Disorder |

| <u>Name/Profession</u>  | <u>License Number</u>      | <u>Effective Date/Action</u>   | <u>Basis for Action</u>   |
|---|----------------------------|--|---|
| <b>Pharmacy</b>   |                            |  |   |
| <b>This expunged matter is removed pursuant to MCL 780.623.</b>   |                            |  |   |
| <b>Pharmacy</b><br>Ikea Deshonda Treadwell,<br>Ph.T.<br>Detroit, MI                                       | 53-03-0 10480              | 04/11/2018<br>Summary Suspension<br>Dissolved<br>Suspended<br>Fine Imposed | Negligence - Impaired Conduct,<br>Practice or Condition<br>Incompetence<br>Lack of Good Moral Character<br>Drug Diversion |
| <b>Pharmacy</b><br>Universal Pharmacy of<br>Saginaw<br>Saginaw, MI  | 53-15-068278<br>CS License | 04/11/2018<br>Suspended<br>Fine Imposed                                    | Technical Violation of Article 7  |
| <b>Pharmacy</b><br>Brandon L. Wendt, R.Ph.<br>Norton Shores, MI   | 53-02-031353               | 04/11/2018<br>Summary Suspension<br>Dissolved<br>Suspended<br>Fine Imposed | Criminal Sexual Conduct   |
| <b>Physical Therapy</b><br>Maria Victoria Kronner, P.T.<br>New Baltimore, MI                              | 55-01-009391               | 05/10/2018<br>Fine Imposed   | Negligence - Incompetence   |
| <b>Psychology</b><br>Kimberly Ann Avesian , L.L.P.<br>f/k/a Kimberly Ann O'Connor<br>Bloomfield Hills, MI | 63-01-012918               | 04/11/2018<br>Reclassification<br>Granted                                  |   |
| <b>Social Work</b><br>Rebecca Joy Velthouse,<br>L.B.S.W.<br>Hudsonville, MI                               | 68-02-086471               | 04/09/2018<br>Probation<br>Fine Imposed                                    | Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.<br>Requirements   |

Date Submitted: 6/17/2021

\*\*Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at [www.michigan.gov/miplus](http://www.michigan.gov/miplus)

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: [www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA](http://www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA)

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: [www.michigan.gov/bpl](http://www.michigan.gov/bpl)